We ensure clean processes
Hygienic. Durable. Resistant.
Stainless steel cylinder series CG5-X2977
2 www.smc.de
As a long-standing partner in the food industry, we focus on the continuous
improvement of our products.
With the CG5-X2977 series, we offer you hygienic durable cylinders for use in the wet
areas of food and pharmaceutical industries. A blue special scraper which conforms to

	 conformity required in the food industry is
	 always met
▸ 	 Easy part number identification for servicing
Parallel ports
▸	 The connection is flattened, which makes it possible
	 to attach G-thread fittings in clean design and to
	 clean them quickly and easily
▸	 Food grade grease NSF-H1
▸	 Enables flush mounted fittings ensuring hygienic design
4 www.smc.de
Product data
Stainless steel cylinder series CG5-X2977
Mounting
End Cushing [mm]
Diameter
Stroke [mm]
CDG5 X2977TF
N Ø 20 – 40 Elastic
A Ø 32 – 63 Pneumatic
B Basic type
E Integrated clevis type
20 Ø   20 mm
25 Ø   25 mm
32 Ø   32 mm
40 Ø   40 mm
50 Ø   50 mm
63 Ø   63 mm
1 – 300 Ø 20 – 25
1 – 500 Ø 32 – 63
Order number Pneumatic symbol
Technical data
Piston diameter Ø 20, Ø 25, Ø 32, Ø 40, Ø 50, Ø 63
Stroke Ø 20; Ø 25
Stroke Ø 32 – Ø 63
up to 300 mm
up to 500 mm
Function Double acting
Fluid Compressed air
Max. operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Min. operating pressure 0.05 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature -10 °C to +60 °C (no freezing)
Lubrication Food grade grease
Piston speed 50 – 500 mm/s
Stroke tolerance +1.0/-0 mm
Cushion Ø 20 - Ø 40 Rubber bumper
Cushion Ø 32 - Ø 63
Air cushion with additional
rubber bumper
Magnet Yes
Comment:
▸  All outside parts made in stainless steel (1.4301)
▸  Material of the outside seals (FKM modified) conform
	 to regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and conform to FDA
▸  Cushion screw with male square handle
▸  Laser label
▸  NSF-H1 grease
5
Stainless steel cylinder series CG5-X2977
Hygienic. Durable. Resistant.
CDG5BNØTF-Stroke-X2977
CDG5BAØTF-Stroke-X2977
CDG5ENØTF-Stroke-X2977
CDG5EAØTF-Stroke-X2977
Pos. Designation Material
1 Cylinder tube Stainless steel
2 Rod cover Stainless steel
3 Head cover Stainless steel
4 Piston rod Stainless steel, chrome-plated
5 Piston Aluminium alloy
6 Cushion ring Aluminium alloy
7 Cushion screw Stainless steel
8 Adjustment screw Stainless steel
9 Bushing Bearing alloy